01P 05-2	1-1999		17-7.98	
FORM PYO-1595 1-31-92		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	
Docket No. 237/146	42774	d original docu	iments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party in the	2. Name and add			
GEORGE JOHNSON, JR.	Name: COSMI CO	RPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
Yes X No No Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
Assignment Merger	City:	Sta	ate: Zip:	
Security Agreement Change of Name			,	
	Street Address: 260	00 Homestead	Place	
Other		•		
Europhics Date: Nevember 16, 1009	City: Rancho Domir	City: <u>Rancho Dominguez</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90220</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: November 16, 1998				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		~ auti 533(53)		
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the executio	on date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). <u>29/095,359</u>	B. Patent No(s).:			
Additional number	rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John D. McConaghy, Esg.</u>	7 7 114 107	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: Join D. McConagity, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 C			
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP			raing rees)	
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700		Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is		
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required			
	8. Deposit Accou	int Number: 1	2-2475	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correc	t and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of th	
original document		- and any alla		
6 bold Manda				
Date: November 24, 1998				
John D. McConaghy, Reg 196. 26,773				
/1998 PUILSON 00000025 29963359 number of pages including	cover sheet: 3 (1 sheet	Cover, 2 pgs.	. Asg.)	
40.00 00				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			HEAEWEA	
		ke		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		бл	DEC 0 7 1998	
	-		• • • • •	
washi	ngton, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est including time for reviewing the document and gathering to Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.3 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mar	the data needed, and com S. Patent and Trademark (pleting and rev Office, Office c	viewing the sample cover she of Information Systems, PK2-	
1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mai Washington, D.C. 20503	nagement and budget, Pa	perwork riedu		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GEORGE JOHNSON, JR., a citizen of the United States, residing at 1459 Waverly Road, San Marino, CA 91108, have invented a new and ornamental design for a HOLDER FOR OPTICAL DISCS for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on October 21, 1998, being awarded Serial No. 29/095,359; and

WHEREAS, COSMI CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2600 Homestead Place, Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design and in and to the Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GEORGE JOHNSON, JR., do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said COSMI CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said COSMI CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this 16th day of Rovember 1998

GEÖRGE JOHŃSON, JR. -

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS)
On <u>November 16, 199</u> personally appeared GEORGE J	8 before me, <u>Sandr-Codille</u> OHNSON, JR.,
personally known to me	e

- OR -

_____proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

dill Signature of Notary

